



JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR


www.jda.urban.rajasthan.gov.in

क्रमांक : जविप्रा/अधिशायी अभियन्ता/विद्युत-चतुर्थ/2021/डी-685 दिनांक: 01/11/2021

संशोधित निविदा सूचना

जयपुर विकास प्राधिकरण के जोन विद्युत चतुर्थ की निविदा सूचना संख्या 07/2021-22
(Electrification of JDA Residential scheme, Lohamandi, JDA, Jaipur) UBN No. JDA2122WLOB00385
के अन्तर्गत जो निविदा आमंत्रित कि गई थी। जिसमें कुछ तकनीकी समस्याओं के कारण निविदा का
जी-शेड्यूल अपलोड नहीं हो सका। अतः नया जी-शेड्यूल पुनः उक्त निविदा में संशोधित कर लगया
जा रहा है।

शेष समस्त शर्तें यथावत रहेंगी।


अधिशायी अभियन्ता (विद्युत-चतुर्थ)
जविप्रा, जयपुर।

Tender Inviting Authority: JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR

Name of Work:- Electrification of JDA Residential scheme, Lohamandi, JDA, Jaipur

Contract No: EE (Elect-IV)/07/2021-22

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1.00	P & Laying XLPE insulated IS:7098/II/85 of Group1 and approved make H.T.cable for working voltage 11 K.V.Earthed direct in ground including excavation of 30cmx100cm size trench, 25cm layer of river sand, IInd class bricks covering, refilling earth, compaction of earth, making necessary connection testing etc.as required of size.					
1.10	3 core 185.0 Sq.mm	15000.000	Each	1012.80	15192000.00	INR One Crore Fifty One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Only
2.00	Supply & fabrication steel structure with MS channel / angle / joist / ISMB / sheet etc. including welding, rivetting, cutting, nut & bolt , Painting etc. as required.	65000.000	Kg.	67.20	4368000.00	INR Forty Three Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only
3.00	Providing & making heat shrinkable type indoor/outdoor/straight through terminations/joint kit of Group1 and approved make suitable for XLPE insulated 11 KV / 33 KV cable, with required components, prepration of cable ends,testing etc. as required of following sizes .					
3.10	11 KV End Termination Kit Indoor type					
3.20	3 core 120/150/185/225 Sq.mm	120.000	Set.	4000.00	480000.00	INR Four Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
3.30	11 KV End Termination Kit Outdoor type					
3.40	3 core 120/150/185/225 Sq.mm	200.000	Set.	5200.00	1040000.00	INR Ten Lakh Forty Thousand Only
3.50	11 KV Straight Through Joint Kit					
3.60	3 core 120/150/185/225 Sq.mm	60.000	Set.	12000.00	720000.00	INR Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
4.00	P/F testing and commissining of kiosk type weather proof distribution feeder pillar box of size 600x450x900mm with taper of 75mm at Top for protection of rainwatar and made out of 3.2mm (10gaige) thick CRCA ms sheet frant & back both side openable. completly hinged dorrs with locking arrngement by providing both sides hold draft sand all HIW's for fabrications of box.The cubical pannel should be dust and varmin proof followed by two coats of Powder coated. The cubical pannel should be mounted with HIW an angle iron frame 50mmx50mmx6mm and 900mm lags with hold drafts duly primered and blake painted frame be grouted with cement can crete 1:2:4 ratio and providing brick masonry along iron frame above grand level. The pannel should camprising of as per following.	200.000	Each	14794.00	2958800.00	INR Twenty Nine Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
5.00	Supply and installation of spike of M.S. rod 20mm dia 3.0mtr. long for earthing of (tower/pole) drive into earth by mechanical means sturcture connection the spike with cross arm top hamper PCC pole, lattics tower to earth etc. complete as per technical specification of DISCOM	490.000	Set.	520.00	254800.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only
6.00	SITC of 11 KV, 400/630 A, 20kA / 3 sec, Out door, Extensible type Ring main unit (RMU) in suitable RCC foundation with 2 no. Load break switch & 1 no. VCB / SF6 circuit breaker with over load, Earth fault, short circuit relay, copper bus bar, earthing switch, mechanical ON / OFF / Earth indication, Voltage presence indicator, Ring core protection CT 2.5 VA, 10P10 as per transformer rating, Shunt trip coil, Anti reflex operating handle, right angle boots etc. as required.	50.000	Set.	331648.00	16582400.00	INR One Crore Sixty Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
7.00	Supplying and making one end termination with heavy duty single compression brass gland SIBG type, heavy duty aluminium lugs duly crimped with crimping tool, PVC tape etc for following size of Armoured PVC insulated & PVC sheathed/ XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1100 volt grade as required of size.					
7.10	3.5 x 185.0 sq.mm	700.000	Set.	316.00	221200.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Only
8.00	SITC of Cutting back up surface up to 2 Mtr. Depth by digging by Bogi including all layers of crust for laying pipe line etc. and making good to original condition (excluding cost of	25000.000	Mtr	288.00	7200000.00	INR Seventy Two Lakh Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
9.00	Supply and fixing of pillar box made of 2 mm thick powder coated CRCA sheet of 415 volts 3 phase 4 wire triple pole and neutral type, complete in all respect as required. Including knife switch of 400 amp. rating , HRC fuses with copper one piece U contacts base, brass studs and nuts, copper busbar for main and interconnection, MS angle frame of 50 x 50 x 6 mm grouted with C.C. of M-10 grade to achieve the height of 1.5 feet above the road level suitable for four outgoing.	100.000	Each	34000.00	3400000.00	INR Thirty Four Lakh Only
10.00	S I T C of BEE 3 star rated Aluminium wound Transformer conforming to IS: 2026 & Losses as per Discom's CTL (CTL Test certificate to be attached) of rating 11/0.433KV Delta-Star Connected, Vector Group Dyn 11, standard accessories like conservator, silica gel breather, radiator, fins, HT bushing & LT cableboxes, Off -LTC (+/- 5% in steps of 2.5%) winding temperature rise of 50/55 C, ISI marked drain valve, Dial type Temperature gauge, first fill of oil, Epoxy based paint, including carrying of pre-commission Testing & Charging of Transformer. (See table - 08 for CTL Losses)					
10.10	160KVA	100.000	Each	189904.00	18990400.00	INR One Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Only
11.00	P/Laying P.V.C. / XLPE insulated & P.V.C. sheathed cable of 1.1 KV grade with aluminium conductor of IS:1554 P-I / IS :7098 P - I of Group 1 of approved make in ground as per IS:1255 including excavation of 30cmx75cm size trench, 25 cm thick under layer of sand, IInd class bricks covering, refilling earth, compaction of earth, making necessary connection, testing etc. as required of size.					
11.10	3.5 core 185.0 Sq.mm	18000.000	Mtr	733.60	13204800.00	INR One Crore Thirty Two Lakh Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only
12.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sum on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering & ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed with in a lead of 50 meter. All kinds of soils	1580.000	Cum.	111.60	176328.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
13.00	CEMENT CONCRETE (CAST-IN-SITU)					
14.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level.					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
14.10	1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	205.686	Cum.	2058.30	423363.49	INR Four Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Forty Nine Only
15.00	Providing and laying cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers,abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, levelling course etc up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering and shuttering.					
15.10	M15 grade Nominal Mix 1: 2: 4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	45.309	Cum.	3186.90	144395.25	INR One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Twenty Five Only
16.00	Random Rubble stone masonry for with hard stone in foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 CM thick wall in:					
16.10	Cement Mortar 1:6 (1-Cement : 6-Sand).	719.800	Cum.	1770.30	1274261.94	INR Twelve Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Ninety Four Only
17.00	Random Rubble stone masonry with hard stone in superstructure above plinth level and upto five level above 30cm. thick walls in :					
17.10	Cement Mortar 1:4 (1-Cement : 4-Sand).	87.666	Cum.	2384.10	209004.51	INR Two Lakh Nine Thousand &Four and Paise Fifty One Only
18.00	Add extra for Random Rubble stone masonry with hard stone in					
18.10	Square or Rectangular pillars	7.819	Cum.	135.00	1055.57	INR One Thousand &Fifty Five and Paise Fifty Seven Only
19.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth side of foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering including lead up to 50 meter and with all lift.	50.000	Cum.	40.50	2025.00	INR Two Thousand &Twenty Five Only
20.00	Supplying chemical emulsion in sealed containers including delivery as specified.	80.000	Liter	164.70	13176.00	INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Six Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
21.00	Diluting and injection Chloropyrifos Emulsifiable concentrate 20% with 1% concentration for PRE-CONSTRUCTIONAL Anti termite treatment as per IS 6313 part III as amended from time to time and creating a continuous chemical barrier under and around the column pits, wall trenches, basement excavation, top surface of plinth filling, junction of wall and floor along the external perimeter of building expansion joints, over the top surface of consolidated earth of which aproch is to be laid surrounding of pipes and conduits etc. complete as per specification (Plinth floor area only shall be measured for payment and excluding the cost of chemical emulsion)	483.900	Sqm.	29.70	14371.83	INR Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Eighty Three Only
22.00	CAST-IN-SITU CONCRETE					
22.10	Providing and laying in position specified grade of cement concrete for RCC structural elements upto floor five level including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints and cost of plastizers(if required) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement for Beams, suspended floors, roofs, griders having slopes up to 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain windows sills, staircases and spiral staircases etc. M20 grade Nominal Mix / Design Mix	222.800	Cum.	3232.80	720267.84	INR Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Four Only
23.00	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 75 in uperstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :					
23.10	Cement mortar 1 : 6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	185.370	Cum.	2949.30	546711.74	INR Five Lakh Forty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Eleven and Paise Seventy Four Only
24.00	FORMK WORK					
24.10	Centering & shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping bracing both ways with steel props and removal of formwork for upto floor five level for :					
25.00	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, staircases, balconies, girders, cantilevers, bands, coping bed plates, anchor blocks, sills, chhajjas, lintel, beam, plinth beam etc.	805.576	Sqmm.	212.40	171104.34	INR One Lakh Seventy One Thousand One Hundred & Four and Paise Thirty Four Only
26.00	STEEL REINFORCEMENT					
26.10	Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor five level.					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
26.20	Thermo-mechanically Treated bars (Conforming of relevent IS code)	1100.000	Kg.	62.10	68310.00	INR Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Ten Only
27.00	KOTA STONE FLOORING					
27.10	Kota stone slab flooring 25 mm thick over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)					
27.20	For area of each slab from 2001 to 5000 Sq.Cm	394.631	Sqm	638.10	251814.04	INR Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Four Only
28.00	CEMENT PLASTER					
28.10	Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:4 including racking of joints etc. complete fine finish :					
28.20	20mm thick .	1235.870	Sqmm.	107.10	132361.68	INR One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Sixty Eight Only
29.00	Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:6 including racking of joint etc. complete fine finish :					
29.10	20mm thick.	1641.500	Sqmm.	92.70	152167.05	INR One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Five Only
30.00	6 mm thick cement plaster to ceiling of mix 1:3 (1cement : -fine sand)	520.000	Sqmm.	67.50	35100.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Only
31.00	ROUGH CAST PLASTER					
31.10	Providing and applying white cement based putty over lastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete	1600.000	Sqmm.	64.80	103680.00	INR One Lakh Three Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
32.00	Providing and applying plaster of paris putty of 2 mm thickness over plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete	300.000	Sqmm.	43.20	12960.00	INR Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
33.00	INTERIOR FINISHING					
33.20	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade including all scaffolding:					
34.00	Two or more coats on new work including preparation of base with primer, putty, lippy etc complete in all respect	705.950	Sqm	45.90	32403.11	INR Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Three and Paise Ten Only
35.00	Extra for providing external lipping with 2nd class teak wood battens 6 mm minimum depth on all edges of shutters (over all area of door shutter to be measured) Over item no. 8.13.	32.000	Sqm.	109.80	3513.60	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Sixty Only
36.00	GALVANISED IRON SHEET ROOFING					
36.10	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with water proffing compound					
36.20	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	20.862	Cum.	2934.00	61209.11	INR Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred & Nine and Paise Eleven Only
37.00	Providing gola 75x75 mm in cement concrete 1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 stone aggregate 10mm and down gauge) including finishing with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement :	65.000	Mtr	72.90	4738.50	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Fifty Only
38.00	Providing & fixing UV stabilised fiberglass reinforced plastic sheet roofing upto any pitch including fixing with polymer coated 'J' or 'L' hooks, bolts & nuts 8mm dia. G.I plain/bitumen washers complete but excluding the cost of purlins, rafters, trusses etc. The sheets shall be manufactured out of 2400 TEX panel rovigs incorporating minimum 0.3% Ultra-violet stabiliser in resin system under approximately 2400 psi and hot cured. They shall be of uniform pigmentation and thickness without air pockets and shall confoim to IS 10192 and IS 12866.The sheets shall be opaque or translucent, clear or pigmented, textured or smooth as specified					
38.10	3.0mm thick (Wt. 5.0 Kg./Mtr. Sq.)	45.000	Sqmm.	886.50	39892.50	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Fifty Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
39.00	Providing and fixing external grade board solid core single leaf flush door shutters ISI 2202-67 marked using Phenol formaldehydesin in glue both sides with approved steel fittings complete as per annexure 'A' :					
39.10	25 mm thick .					
40.00	Decorative teak veneer One side	25.000	Sqmm.	1188.90	29722.50	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Fifty Only
40.10	PAINTING					
41.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :					
41.10	Two or more coats on new work	185.000	Sqmm.	39.60	7326.00	INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Six Only
42.00	STONEWARE PIPES & FITTING					
42.10	P & F Square-mouth gully trap `A` grade (IS 651-1992 :marked) of approved make complete with C.I. grating, frame & Cover masonry chamber in C.M. 1:6, 100mm thick C.C. 1:5:10 base concrete, 40mm thick C.C.M-15 grade coping, 12mm thick cement plaster in CM 1:3 complete as per approved design & type.					
43.00	Trap size 150 X 100mm, ferrow cement cover with frame, Internal Chamber size 300 X 300mm.	8.000	Each	752.40	6019.20	INR Six Thousand & Nineteen and Paise Twenty Only
43.10	RIGID PVC SOIL					
44.00	P&F rigid PVC Pipe (IS:4985 mark) class II/ (4 Kg./Cm2.) approved quality /make including joining the pipe with solvent cement rubber ring and lubricant.					
44.10	75 mm dia	25.000	Mtr	99.00	2475.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Five Only
44.20	110 mm dia	55.000	Mtr	156.60	8613.00	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Thirteen Only
44.30	160 mm dia	25.000	Mtr	225.00	5625.00	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
45.00	P&F rigid PVC pipe fittings (IS: 4985 mark) of approved quality /make including joining the pipe with solvent cement rubber ring and lubricant:					
45.10	Coupler (socket)					
45.20	75mm dia	15.000	Each	51.30	769.50	INR Seven Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty Only
45.30	110mm dia	20.000	Each	62.10	1242.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Two Only
45.40	160 mm dia	15.000	Each	69.30	1039.50	INR One Thousand & Thirty Nine and Paise Fifty Only
45.50	Door Tee					
45.60	i 75mm dia	15.000	Each	103.50	1552.50	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Fifty Only
45.70	110mm dia	15.000	Each	124.20	1863.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Three Only
45.80	160 mm dia	15.000	Each	133.20	1998.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise One Hundred Only
45.90	Bend 45					
46.00	75mm dia	12.000	Each	46.80	561.60	INR Five Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Sixty Only
46.10	110mm dia	12.000	Each	73.80	885.60	INR Eight Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Only
46.20	160 mm dia	12.000	Each	83.70	1004.40	INR One Thousand & Four and Paise Forty Only
46.30	Bend 87.5					
46.40	75mm dia	12.000	Each	56.70	680.40	INR Six Hundred & Eighty and Paise Forty Only
46.50	110mm dia	12.000	Each	90.00	1080.00	INR One Thousand & Eighty Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
46.60	160 mm dia	12.000	Each	99.90	1198.80	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Eighty Only
46.70	Vent Cowel					
46.80	75mm dia	13.000	Each	25.20	327.60	INR Three Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Sixty Only
46.90	110mm dia	13.000	Each	32.40	421.20	INR Four Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Twenty Only
47.00	160 mm dia	13.000	Each	44.10	573.30	INR Five Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Thirty Only
47.10	Pipe Clip					
47.20	75mm dia	25.000	Each	14.40	360.00	INR Three Hundred & Sixty Only
47.30	110mm dia	25.000	Each	20.70	517.50	INR Five Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Fifty Only
47.40	160 mm dia	15.000	Each	30.60	459.00	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Nine Only
48.00	Construction of soakage well in all type of soil with 300 mm thick dry masonry, top and bottom 300 mm course in CM 1:6, 80mm thick stone slab, jointing of slab in CM 1 : 3, Ralthal, Kharanja, 40 mm thick M-15 grade C.C flooring , earthwork complete as per approved drawing including disposal of earth within a lead of 50 mtr.:					
48.10	Size 300 Cm. dia outside & 240 Cm. Depth.	25.000	Each	14256.00	356400.00	INR Three Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
49.00	Construction of septic Tank in all types of soil with 40 Cm .thick masonry in CM 1:6, 15 Cm thick C.C bed of 1:5:10, M-15 grade C.C flooring & over stone slab covering ,80 mm thick slab jointing of slab in CM 1:3. Ralthal, Kharanja, 50 mm thick stone partition walls, 20 mm thick plaster in CM 1:6 finished with neat floating cement, 4 Nos C.I foot rests of approved design ,two No. 450 mm dia each Ferro cement cover with frame, earth work etc. complete as per approved drawing including disposal of surplus earth within a lead of 50 mtr:-					
49.10	Size 230 x110 x150 cm.(for 20 users)	2.000	Each	23715.00	47430.00	INR Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Only
50.00	WATER CLOSETS					
50.10	P & F European type white glazed vitreous china 1st quality W.C pan (IS : 2556 Mark) with P or S trap including cutting and making good the wall and floor	2.000	Each	1165.50	2331.00	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One Only
50.20	URINALS					
51.00	P & F W.V.C. (IS: 2556 Mark) Squatting Urinal of standard make complete. Including cutting & making good the floor:					
51.10	Size 450x350mm	2.000	Each	558.00	1116.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Sixteen Only
52.00	P & F Low level Flushing Cistern of 10 litres capacity (IS : 2556mark). Of approved make with complete fittings C.I. brackets duly painted, brass ball cock with ball, (IS: 1703 mark) complete including cutting and making good the wall:					
52.20	PVC with PVC bend as per IS : 7231	2.000	Each	821.70	1643.40	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Forty Only
52.30	WASH BASINS					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
53.00	P & F WVC wash basin (1st quality, I.S. : 2556 Mark) of approved make with C.I. brackets duly painted, 1 No. 15 mm C.P. Pillar cock (IS : 8934 Mark) & 32 mm C.P. brass waste coupling of approved make, 25 mm G.I. waste pipe complete including cutting & making good the wall.:					
53.10	Size 510 mm x 400 mm	3.000	Each	1427.40	4282.20	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Twenty Only
53.20	MISCELLANEOUS					
54.00	P & F Bevelled edge Mirror/mirror with teak wood lipping around of special glass of approved make as per direction of Engineer-in-charge complete with 6mm thick commercial ply base fixed to wooden screws & washers.					
54.10	Size 600 x 450mm x 4 mm thick	3.000	Each	321.30	963.90	INR Nine Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Ninety Only
55.00	P & F Soap Dish or Tray of approved quality/make					
55.10	C.P. brass heavy and superior quality.	3.000	Each	85.50	256.50	INR Two Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Only
55.20	GALVANISED IRON PIPES					
56.00	P & F G.I. pipes (Internal Work) with G.I. Fittings excluding union (IS:1239 Mark) & MS clamps including cutting and making good the walls and floors:					
56.10	Exposed on wall					
56.20	15 mm dia nominal bore					
56.30	'B' Class	80.000	Mtr	121.50	9720.00	INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
56.40	25mm dia nominal bore					
56.50	'B' Class	60.000	Mtr	207.00	12420.00	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Only
57.00	P & F G.I. Pipes (External Work) with G.I. fittings excluding union (IS : 1239 Mark) including trenching & refilling earth etc.					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
57.10	15mm dia nominal bore					
57.20	'B' Class	110.000	Mtr	99.00	10890.00	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only
57.30	25mm dia nominal bore					
57.40	'B' Class	110.000	Mtr	165.60	18216.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred & Sixteen Only
57.50	50mm dia nominal bore					
57.60	'B' Class	110.000	Mtr	302.40	33264.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Four Only
58.00	COCKS, MIXERS, DIVERTORS & VALVES Note : (a) The rates are for ISI marked item. (b) If the items are Non-ISI marked, reduce the rate by 25%.					
59.00	P & F Bib Cock (IS : 8931 Mark), Superior quality of approved make:					
60.00	C.P. Brass Long body, 15mm nominal bore weight not less than 690 gm	20.000	Each	639.90	12798.00	INR Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
61.00	P & F Ball Cock (IS :1703 Mark) with Rod & P.V.C. Ball complete :					
61.10	Brass wt.400 gm,15mm.	5.000	Each	183.60	918.00	INR Nine Hundred & Eighteen Only
61.20	Brass wt.1000 gm, 25mm.	4.000	Each	257.40	1029.60	INR One Thousand & Twenty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
62.00	P & F Full-way Valve (IS:778 Mark) or wheel valve of approved make :					
62.10	Gun-metal 15mm nominal bore.	20.000	Each	223.20	4464.00	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Four Only
62.20	Gun-metal 25mm nominal bore.	20.000	Each	391.50	7830.00	INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Only
62.30	Gun-metal 50mm nominal bore.	2.000	Each	1084.50	2169.00	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Nine Only

Tender Inviting Authority: JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
Name of Work:- Electrification of JDA Residential scheme, Lohamandi, JDA, Jaipur
Contract No: EE (Elect-IV)/07/2021-22

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
63.00	P & F foot valve of superior quality and approved make with fittings :					
63.10	Brass 25 mm.	10.000	Cum.	118.80	1188.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
64.00	P & F PVC Storage Tank ISI Marked (IS : 12701) indicating the BIS license No), of approved make with cover, 25mm dia 1M long G.I. over-flow pipe & 25 Cm. long wash out pipe with plug & socket, including making connection etc., complete of approved design:					
64.10	1000 litres capacity.	3.000	Each	5400.00	16200.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Only
65.00	Supply & fixing G.I. Union ISI marked in G.I. pipe line as required complete in all respect of size :					
65.10	15mm dia nominal bore	15.000	Each	79.20	1188.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
65.20	25mm dia nominal bore	10.000	Each	126.90	1269.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Nine Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
66.00	Construction of un-reinforced, dowel jointed at expansion and construction joint only, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement as per Clause 1501.2.2 M35 (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a automatic concrete mixing plant, using approved mix design,transported in transit mixture from plant to work site, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the form work as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14-days,	14.000	Cum.	5310.00	74340.00	INR Seventy Four Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only
67.00	Add extra for Square or Rectangular Pillars in Superstructure brick work up to five storey					
67.10	Upto 45 cm length and two corners are free	1.350	Cum.	107.10	144.59	INR One Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Fifty Nine Only
68.00	Providing and fixing steel gate, grating , and grills made of angles, tees, square bars, flats,or black pipe with holdfast and fittings complete as per design and drawing including cutting welding and fabrication with priming coat of red oxide	2200.000	Kg.	66.60	146520.00	INR One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
69.00	Extra 10% if square,rectangular hollow tubular sections are used or grill made by flats only	500.000	Kg.	6.66	3330.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Only
69.10	FENCING WORK					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
70.00	120cm. high fencing with angle iron posts 50x50x6mm. placed at every 3 Mtr. apart 30cm. in ground embedded in cement concrete 1:3:6 (30x30x45cm) corner & every tenth posts to be struttred with 50x50x6mm angle iron provided with three horizontal lines and two diagonals of black barbed wire between two posts fitted and fixed with G.I. staple including earth work in excavation etc. complete.	215.000	Mtr	349.20	75078.00	INR Seventy Five Thousand & Seventy Eight Only
71.00	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and MoRD specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203					
71.10	P.C.C grade M10					
71.20	Nominal mix 1:3:6	20.500	Cum.	2646.00	54243.00	INR Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Three Only
72.00	Wiring of light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade and 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper earth conductor 1.1 kV grade (IS:694) of approved make in surface / recessed ISI marked MMS (IS:9537 P - III) PVC conduit & it's accessories, round tiles, 18 SWG M.S. box with earth terminal, 6 A switch, 3.0 mm thick ISI marked phenolic laminated sheet, zinc plated / brass screws, cup washers, making connections, testing etc. as required.					
72.10	Short point (up to 3 mtr.)	17.000	P. Point	172.00	2924.00	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Four Only
72.20	Medium point (up to 6 mtr.)	14.000	P. Point	270.40	3785.60	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Only
72.30	Long point (up to 10 mtr..)	10.000	P. Point	379.20	3792.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Two Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
73.00	Wiring of 3 pin 5 amp. Light plug point with 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade and 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper earth conductor 1.1 kV grade(IS:694) of approved make in surface / recessed ISI marked MMS (IS:9537 P - III) PVC conduit & it's accessories, 18 SWG 175 mm x 100 mm x 60 mm M.S. box with earth terminal, 6 A switch, 6 A socket, 3.0 mm thick ISI marked phenolic laminated sheet, zinc plated / brass screws, cup washers, making connections, testing etc. as required.					
73.10	On board	22.000	P. Point	72.00	1584.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Four Only
73.20	Short point (up to 3 mtr.)	12.000	P. Point	200.80	2409.60	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Nine and Paise Sixty Only
73.30	Medium point (up to 6 mtr.)	17.000	P. Point	294.40	5004.80	INR Five Thousand & Four and Paise Eighty Only
73.40	Long point (up to 10 mtr.)	9.000	P. Point	398.40	3585.60	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Only
74.00	S&F following sizes (dia.) of ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit along with accessories in surface / recessed using saddles, clamps, fastener as required including cutting the wall, covering conduit and making good the same as required.					
74.10	20 mm	250.000	R.Mtr	25.60	6400.00	INR Six Thousand Four Hundred Only
74.20	25 mm	100.000	R.Mtr	33.60	3360.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
75.00	Supplying and drawing FR PVC insulated & unsheathed flexible copper conductor ISI marked (IS:694) of 1.1 kV grade and approved make in existing surface or recessed conduit/casing capping including making connections etc. as required.					
75.10	2 x 2.5 sq. mm. + 1x1.5sqmm	80.000	Mtr	42.40	3392.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Two Only
75.20	2 x 4.0 sq. mm. + 1 x 2.5 sq. mm	120.000	Mtr	61.60	7392.00	INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Two Only
75.30	2 x 6.0 sq.mm	120.000	Mtr	71.20	8544.00	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Four Only
76.00	P&F 240/415 V AC MCB with positive isolation of breaking capacity not less than 10 KA (B/ C/ D tripping characteristic) ISI marked IS 8828(1996)]/ conforming to IEC 60898 in existing board/sheets including making connections, testing etc. as required.					
76.10	Single pole MCB					
76.20	6 A to 32 A rating	16.000	Each	120.80	1932.80	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Eighty Only
76.30	Double pole MCB					
76.40	6 A to 32 A rating	10.000	Each	320.80	3208.00	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Eight Only
76.50	Four pole MCB					
76.60	40 A 63 A rating	1.000	Each	1102.40	1102.40	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Two and Paise Forty Only
77.00	P&F Recessed/ Surface mounting heavy duty horizontal type sheet steel Distribution board phophatised/ powder painted complete with suitable rating insulated copper bus bar, shorting link , neutral link, earth link and din bar,masking sheet, conforming to IS13032 & IS8623 including making internal DB terminations with copper lugs , testing etc. as required.					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
77.10	Single door (single phase)					
77.20	8 Way	4.000	Each	444.00	1776.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Six Only
78.00	Making of hole in wall of required size for housing exhaust fan and making good the same, with cement plaster as required of following size:					
78.10	Up to 457 mm size					
79.00	Supplying and drawing PVC/ Polythene insulated and PVC sheathed unarmoured/ armoured telephone cable with 0.5 mm dia. Tinned / annealed copper conductor taped & confirming to ITD specification S/WS -113C of approved make in existing surface or recessed conduit/casing capping. Unarmoured Telephone cable in existing surface or recessed conduit/casing capping.					
79.10	2 pair	50.000	Mtr	10.40	520.00	INR Five Hundred & Twenty Only
80.00	P & F 18 swg M.S. Recessed fan box, hexagonal/ round of size 130 mm dia, depth 75mm, 12 mm dia rod fan hook with 100 mm length extended on each side .	4.000	Each	76.00	304.00	INR Three Hundred & Four Only
81.00	P & F following modular accessories made out of unbreakable and fire retardant poly carbonate with s					
81.10	16 A one way switch	30.000	Each	110.40	3312.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Twelve Only
81.20	16 A 6 pin shuttered socket	8.000	Each	151.20	1209.60	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Nine and Paise Sixty Only
81.30	2 pin Telephone socket	4.000	Each	110.40	441.60	INR Four Hundred & Forty One and Paise Sixty Only
81.40	RJ-11 telephone jack single two line	4.000	Each	68.80	275.20	INR Two Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Twenty Only
81.50	5 step fan regulator 2 Module	4.000	Each	368.00	1472.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Two Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
82.00	Pipe Earthing as per IS:3043 with perforated 3.0 Mtr. Long, 40 mm dia. ' B ' class G.I. Pipe including all accessories like nut, bolts, reducer, nipple, wire meshed funnel, and C.C. finished chamber covered with hinged type with locking arrangement C.I. Cover, C.I. Frame of size 300mm x 300 mm and embodying the pipe complete with alternate layers salt and coke/ charcoal, testing of earth resistance as required.	2.000	Set.	1320.00	2640.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
83.00	S & Laying following size earth wire/strip in horizontal or vertical run in ground/surface/recess including riveting, soldering, saddles, making connection etc. as required.					
83.10	10 SWG G.I. (Hot Dipped) Wire	30.000	Mtr	4.80	144.00	INR One Hundred & Forty Four Only
83.20	20mm x 3mm G.I. (Hot Dipped) Strip	30.000	Mtr	37.60	1128.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
84.00	P & F energy efficient / energy saving direct fit (Retrofit) composite self ballasted compact flourscent lamp (CFL) with PF >0.85 in existing holder / fixture as required.					
84.10	18/20 Watt	20.000	Each	188.80	3776.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Six Only
85.00	P & F double ball bearing capacitor start, aluminium body & blade ceiling fan with down rod up to 30 cm with 3 x 1.5 sq.mm pvc insulated flexible copper conductor making connection testing etc. as required.					
85.10	900 mm sweep	15.000	Each	1093.60	16404.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred & Four Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
86.00	Supply & fixing of Fiber reinforced Ferro cement drain cover (light duty) designed for side drain for class "B" Road loading duly marked on cover with adequate steel reinforcement having thickness 50 mm to 75 mm anti corrosive bitumen painted M.S. plate Rim and on M.S. lifting hooks additives & admixture like plasticizer shrinkage resistance compound abrasion resistant as per approved drawing and design complete in all respect					
87.00	for drain Opeining Size 701 to 1200 mm Standard Drain Cover Size 1500mm x 700mm x 70mm	160.500	Sqmm.	787.50	126393.75	INR One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Seventy Five Only
88.00	Extra for fixing marble /granite stone over and above 4.000 16.20 mtr 64.80 corresponding basic item, in facia and drops of width upto 150 mm with epoxy resin based adhesive including cleaning etc. complete	10.000	Mtr	16.20	162.00	INR One Hundred & Sixty Two Only
89.00	Providing and fixing 1st quality standard white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades glazed tiles confirming to IS : 13753 & IS :15622 of size 200mm x 300mm in walls, floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (excluding the cost of cement plaster on walls and pillar).	36.133	Sqmm.	462.60	16715.13	INR Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Thirteen Only
90.00	Providing and fixing 1st quality MAT finished ceramic tile size 300x300mm confirming to IS : 13755 and IS : 15622 colour such as white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades in floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement mortar bed 1:4).	13.284	Sqm	506.70	6731.00	INR Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty One Only
91.00	Extra for using Marble printed / Granite shade or dark shade tiles instead of white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades in glazed tiles and MAT finished tiles.	13.284	Sqm.	46.26	614.52	INR Six Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Fifty Two Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
92.00	Extra for using size above 200x300mm in glazed tiles and for using 400mm x 400mm MAT finished tiles in place of 300mm x 300mm size.	13.284	Sqm.	46.26	614.52	INR Six Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Fifty Two Only
93.00	P & F 1st qualityVitrified Porcelain Polished tiles on floor, skirting and steps etc.in different si					
93.10	size 600 mm X 600 mm	64.401	Sqm.	839.70	54077.52	INR Fifty Four Thousand &Seventy Seven and Paise Fifty Two Only
94.00	Add extra for Fixing glazed/ Ceramic/ Vitrified floor tiles with cement based high polymer modified quick-set tile adhesive (Water based) conforming to IS: 15477 , using 5kg. adhesive per sum of tile area, in average 3mm thickness instead of cement mortar.	64.401	Sqm.	136.12	8766.26	INR Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Twenty Six Only
95.00	Providing and fixing aluminum work for doors ,windows, ventilators and partition with extruded built up standard tubular / appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS :733 and IS :1285, fixed with rawl plugs and screws or with fixing clips ,or with expansion hold fasteners including necessary filling up of gap. at junctions , at top ,bottom and sides with required PVC/neoprene felt etc. Aluminium section shall be smooth ,rust free, straight ,mitered and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle Aluminium snap beading for glazing /paneling , C.P. brass/ stainless steel screws Al. Tower bolt & Al. handle & Al. Aldrop etc.,all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer- in - charge .(Glazing and paneling to be paid for separately)					
96.00	For fixed portion					
97.00	Anodised aluminum (anodised transparent 81 dyed to required shade according to IS : 1868. (Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15, Anodizing to be got done from approved Anodizer)	1350.000	Kg.	261.90	353565.00	INR Three Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise One Hundred Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
98.00	For shutters builtup standard tubular sections of openable doors ,windows & ventilators including providing & fixing hinges / rollers etc. and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required (lockes shall be paid for separately).					
99.00	Anodised aluminum (anodised transparent 81 dyed to required shade according to IS : 1868. (Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15, Anodizing to be got done from approved Anodizer)	1050.000	Kg.	280.80	294840.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only
99.10	Green / Black					
100.00	1501 Cm2 to 3600 Cm2 Tiles	15.382	Sqmm.	2079.00	31979.18	INR Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Eighteen Only
101.00	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window ,ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVS / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge.(Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item.)					
101.10	With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 13.50 kg/sqm)	63.868	Sqm.	613.80	39202.18	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Two and Paise Eighteen Only
102.00	Providing and fixing 100mm brass locks (best make of approved quality) for aluminium doors including necessary cutting and making good etc. complete.	2.000	Each	216.00	432.00	INR Four Hundred & Thirty Two Only
103.00	Providing and fixing aluminium round shape handle of outer dia 100mm with SS screws etc. Complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge					
103.10	Anodized (AC 15) aluminium	4.000	Each	44.10	176.40	INR One Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Forty Only
103.20	KITCHEN & LAB. SINKS:					
104.00	P & F Kitchen & Lab. Sink of approved make with C.I. brackets duly painted, 40 mm C.P. waste coupling, C.P. Brass chain with rubber plug, 40 mm G.I. waste pipe up-to floor level complete including cutting and making good the wall & floor :					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
105.00	1.0 mm thick Salem stainless steel AISI -304 & IS 13983-1994 kitchen sink of approved make as per Engineer-in-charge with large waste coupling.					
106.00	Overall Size (inches) 24 x 18 x 8, Bowl Size (inches) 20x16x8	1.000	Each	3252.60	3252.60	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Sixty Only
107.00	Providing and fixing expanded grill made of aluminum as per design and drawing having members section of size 7.5mm x 6.0mm and opening of size 102mm x 99mm to aluminum window/vent with required screws, Y and H aluminium sec (as per drawing) at the ends and middle joints respectively complete in all respect as per direction of engineer in charge.					
108.00	Anodised aluminum (anodised transparent 81 dyed to required shade according to IS : 1868. (Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15, Anodizing to be got done from approved Anodizer)	63.868	Sqm.	1332.00	85072.18	INR Eighty Five Thousand & Seventy Two and Paise Eighteen Only
109.00	Half brick masonry in Superstructure , above plinth level upto floor V level using bricks of designation 75					
110.00	Cement mortar 1 : 6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	94.540	Sqm.	344.70	32587.94	INR Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Ninety Four Only
110.10	EXTERIOR FINISHING					
111.00	Painting exterior surface of Wall with 100% acrylic exterior paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade with two or more coats including preparation of base with sand papering, primer, putty, etc complete in all respect.					
112.00	New Work	992.960	Sqmm.	77.40	76855.10	INR Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Ten Only
112.10	P & F ISI marked 6 amp bakelite batten/angle holder including making connection testing etc. as required.	5.000	Each	16.00	80.00	INR Eighty Only
113.00	P & F Fluorscent tube rod in existing fixtures as required, Triphosphor coated (minimum 5 star rating)					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
114.00	36/40 Watts	16.000	Each	108.00	1728.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
114.10	P & F strip type fluorscent tube fitting fabricated from (CRCA sheet and finished with powder coating / stove enamelled paint) / (extruded non corrosive UV resist EP channel) complete with accessories (Low Loss Copper Choke, starter, starter seat) / Electronic Choke with terminal block duly prewired with copper conductor including making connection, testing etc. as required(without tube).					
115.00	1 X 36 Watts with EB	15.000	Each	301.60	4524.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Four Only
116.00	Construction of Embankment with Material Obtained from Roadway Cutting Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per MoRD Specification Clause 301.5	720.000	Cum.	31.50	22680.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
116.10	Construction of Embankment with Material Obtained from Borrow Pits					
117.00	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per MoRD Specification Clause 301.5	480.000	Cum.	94.50	45360.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
118.00	Excavation in Cutting in Soil					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
118.10	Excavation in Soil using Hydraulic Excavator and Tipplers with disposal upto 1000 m Excavation for roadwork in soil with hydraulic excavator of 0.9 cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tipplers, trimming bottom and side slopes, in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross-sections, and transporting to the embankment location with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 1000 m as per MoRD Specification Clause 302.	1032.000	Cum.	26.10	26935.20	INR Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Twenty Only
119.00	Compacting Original Ground					
120.00	Compacting original ground supporting embankment Loosening, Levelling and Compacting original ground supporting embankment to facilitate placement of first layer of embankment, scarified to a depth of 150 mm, mixed with water at OMC and then compacted by rolling so as to achieve minimum dry density as given in Tables 300.1 and 300.2 for embankment construction as per MoRD Specification Clause 301.4.1.	164.000	Cum.	9.00	1476.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Six Only
120.10	Gravel/Soil-Aggregate Base/Sub-base					
121.00	Gravel/Soil Aggregate Base/Sub-base Nominal Maximum size Grading 80 mm (Table 2.3 of IRC SP 77-2008) Construction of Gravel / Soil Aggregate Sub-base/Base by providing well graded material of nominal maximum size grading 80 mm as per Table 2.3 of IRC SP 77-2008, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mount appropriate grading arrangements on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method at OMC with tractor mount appropriate rotavator attachment and compaction with three wheel 80-100 KN Static Roller capacity to achieve the desired density complete as per specifications contained in Para 2.2, 3.6 and 3.7 of IRC SP 77-2008	228.000	Cum.	531.00	121068.00	INR One Lakh Twenty One Thousand & Sixty Eight Only
122.00	Wet Mix Macadam	280.000	Cum.	1071.00	299880.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
123.10	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100kN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and MoRD Specification Clause 406. By Mechanical Means with 1 km lead					
123.00	Prime Coat					
124.00	Low porosity	1200.000	Cum.	31.50	37800.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Only
124.10	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per MoRD Specification Clause 502					
125.00	Tack Coat					
126.00	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per MoRD Specification Clause 503.	1250.000	Cum.	9.00	11250.00	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
126.10	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surfaces treated with primer & cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per MoRD Specification Clause 503.	1250.000	Cum.	10.80	13500.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
127.00	Providing and laying dense graded bituminous macadam with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tones per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.0 to 4.5 per cent by weight of total mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRT&H Specifications Clause 507 complete in all respects.					
128.00	for Grading I (40 mm nominal size)					
129.10	In MT	127.500	P.M.T	2511.00	320152.50	INR Three Lakh Twenty Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Fifty Only
129.00	for Grading II (19 mm nominal size)					
130.00	Providing and laying bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRT & H Specifications Clause 509 complete in all respects					
130.10	for Grading-I (19 mm nominal size) Bitumen (VG-10)	150.200	P.M.T	2880.00	432576.00	INR Four Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise One Hundred Only
131.00	SAND STONE FLOORING					
132.00	Random rubble dry stone Kharanja under floor.	15.295	Cum.	581.40	8892.51	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Fifty One Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
132.10	Construction of Tube-well upto 100 Meter depth and above in all type of rocks by DTH system and over burden, to accommodate casing pipe of following sizes in all types of soils and over burden including lowering of casing pipes, but excluding cost of casing pipes as per IS : 2800 (Part I & II) 1979 specifications. The work would be completed after obtaining sand free water. The tube well should have a throughout bore as per nominal dia of casing pipe:					
133.00	200 mm dia Nominal bore.	125.000	R.Mtr	742.50	92812.50	INR Ninety Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Twelve and Paise Fifty Only
134.00	Construction of tube-well from ground levels and upto 100 Meter depth and above to accommodate housing and assembly pipe of following sizes in all types of alluvium strata by percussion/ rotary drilling method and with gravel as per IS:4097-1967 and packing as per IS:2800 (Part I -& II) 1979 as amended upto date (the work includes the cost of gravel & its primary packing and packing during development, lowering of housing & strainer assembly pipes, with supply and wrapping of coir-rope, wherever necessary, for arresting fine sand particles. The work will not include cost of housing pipe and strainer pipe assembly and development work, but work would be completed after obtaining sand free water)					
134.10	200 mm Nominal Bore.	50.000	R.Mtr	1089.00	54450.00	INR Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
135.00	Development of tube well as per IS specification using suitable compressor to give sand free water for required yield of the gravel packed tube well.	12.000	Hours	445.50	5346.00	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Six Only
136.00	Supply of ERW M.S. black casing pipe ISI marked (IS:4270/1992) of grade Fe410 of following sizes at site of work. Nominal bore of pipe (mm)					
136.10	200 Nominal bore of pipe (mm)	45.000	Mtr	1413.00	63585.00	INR Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Five Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
137.00	S&F tube well cover (for 200 mm dia pipe) of MS sheet 8 mm thick at top & 5 mm thick 100 mm wide shroud around the edge so as to form a cap on the top end of casing pipe with GI Nipple 45 cm long & two GI flanger at both end in 80 mm sizes passing through a hole in the centre of MS shet A 25 mm socket with end plug shall also be weld over top plate (as per drawing enclosed), A GI nipple having outside thread of size 1/2" (for installation pressure gauge) shall be provide & welded with GI 80 mm nipple near top plate nipple shall be provided with end plug.) (D-547 dt. 20.12.2011)	2.000	Each	908.00	1816.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen Only
138.00	Providing fixing and installation of 80 mm dia Woltman type water meter with material (Flanges,Insertion sheet, Nut bolt etc.) &fabrication supply and fixing of meter box made of 10 SWG MS sheetsuitable for 80 mm water meter (As per drawing including all accessories.) 50 mm to 80 mm dia (D-547 dt. 20.12.2011)	4.000	Each	22997.00	91988.00	INR Ninety One Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
138.10	Providing and installing of approved make spring loaded dual plate check valve of following dia. Including all taxes / inspection charges, loading and unloading, stacking etc., including cost of all labour, jointing material with nut bolts, rubber mats etc., and giving satisfactory hydraulic field testing, complete as per specifications.(D-547 dt. 20.12.2011)					
139.00	50 mm	4.000	Each	1571.00	6284.00	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Four Only
140.00	Providing & lowering of G.I. Pipes, flange pipe including rubber washer and nuts of 8 mm dia complete in all respect I.S.1239 Marked.					
140.10	B Class 50 mm dia	170.000	R.Mtr	369.00	62730.00	INR Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Only
141.00	Earth, Sand, Lime, Morrum manure or sludge					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
142.00	Add for each 1 Km beyond 1st Km(upto 5 Km.)	900.000	Cum.	2.70	2430.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Only
142.10	Supply of strainer pipes made of ERW M.S. black pipe ISI mark of following sizes at the site of work including required size of slotting as per IS:8110-1985.					
143.00	200 mm Nominal Bore.	10.000	Mtr	1638.00	16380.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Only
144.00	Supply and fixing & testing of feeder type penal board suitable for upto 15 HP electric motor having star delta/ DOL starter (L&T /BCH), MCB 32 amp.(havals /L&T), capacitor 3 KVR (L&T/Havals), Single phase priventor(L&T/havals),indicating lamp RYB , Amp. Meter (0 to 30Amp) , Volt Meter with selector switch (0 to 500 V) size 100 mm, kit kat fuse unit 100 amp,backlite sheet for fixing of 3 phase electric meter of JVVNL electric feeder penal approved as per design and specification mounted on angle iron fram and fixed plain on plain cement concrete plateform, size of feeder penal box 900X 450X1200mm (D-547 dt. 20.12.2011)					
144.10	Star Delta above 5 HP to 15 HP	5.000	Each	24915.00	124575.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Five Only
145.00	SITC of radial / mixed flow submersible motor pump sets ISI marked (IS:8034-1989) of approved make with required accessories including making connection suitable for T.W./ D.C.B./ Open well. The job includes lowering of riser pipe, G.I./ H.D.P.E. pipe with rope, cables, installation of complete fitting and accessories, jointing of electrical cables up to switch board. All labour for testing of submersible pumps set and supply of water to water mains, complete in all respect.					
146.00	100 mm diameter Submersible pump shall have following HP Rating, phase, Head, minimum Discharge respectively.					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
146.10	5.0 HP, 1-Ø, (55-150)Mtr, (166-60)LPM	5.000	Each	24140.80	120704.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Four Only
147.00	P/Laying P.V.C. / XLPE insulated & P.V.C. sheathed cable of 1.1 KV grade with aluminium conductor of IS:1554 P-I / IS :7098 P - I of Group 1 of approved make in ground as per IS:1255 including excavation of 30cmx75cm size trench, 25 cm thick under layer of sand, IInd class bricks covering, refilling earth, compaction of earth, making necessary connection, testing etc. as required of size.					
148.00	4 core 10.0 Sq.mm	205.000	Mtr	136.00	27880.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
148.10	2 core 10.0 Sq.mm	415.000	Mtr	109.60	45484.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Four Only
149.00	3.5 core 25.0 Sq.mm	610.000	Mtr	166.40	101504.00	INR One Lakh One Thousand Five Hundred & Four Only
150.00	3.5 core 240.0 Sq.mm	220.000	Mtr	901.60	198352.00	INR One Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Two Only
150.10	P/Laying ISI marked P.V.C. insulated submersible cable confirming to IS:694 with flexible copper conductor including making connection etc. as required.					
151.00	4.0 Sq.mm 3 core flat / Round	170.000	Mtr	102.40	17408.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred & Eight Only
152.00	P & F in position frame made out of M.S. angle (riveted or welded) finished with two coats of red oxide and enamel paint including cutting, welding, holes etc.of following sizes as required.					
152.10	50mm x 50mm x 6mm	30.000	Mtr	250.40	7512.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Twelve Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
153.00	SITC of wall/ free standing floor mounted dust and vermin proof compartmentalised cubical panel made out of CRCA sheet , required hardware ,duly treated for derusting in 7 tank process with dephosphating and with powder coating on both side of panel in desired shade The panel having PU/ Neoprene rubber gasket of not less than 3mm thickness , separate detachable gland plate M.S. base channel ,hinged door with locking arrangement for equipment/switchgear . Thickness of sheet shall not be less than 1.6 mm up to 600 mm length / width of any compartment and be of 2.0 mm above 600 mm. Load bearing structure shall be of 2.0 mm thick sheet supported by base M.S. channel if required . Side walls and cable alley compartments having bolted type doors with / without detachable extension type structure. (only outer area on all sides shall be measured & panel to be fabricated from CPRI approved fabricator)	65.560	Sqmm.	2201.60	144336.90	INR One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Ninety Only
154.00	Supplying and fixing of Aluminium / Copper bus bar by means of SMC / DMC type insulator, high tensile nuts and bolts spring washers in existing panel including bending , cutting in required shape and size and colour coding with heat shrinkable PVC sleeves.					
154.10	Electrolytic grade Aluminium bus bar	8.000	Kg.	336.00	2688.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
155.00	S & F of Electrical insulating rubber matts confirming to IS: 15652 / 2006 with one side anti skid abberation marks and pasting the mat with synthetic rubber adhesive as required.					
156.00	11 KV, 2.5 mm thick with proof voltage 22 KV / 3 min. and Break Down Voltage 45 KV	200.000	Sqmm.	1840.00	368000.00	INR Three Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only

Tender Inviting Authority: JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
Name of Work:- Electrification of JDA Residential scheme, Lohamandi, JDA, Jaipur
Contract No: EE (Elect-IV)/07/2021-22

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
156.10	P & F of ac operated heavy duty 230 / 440 Volt power contactor conforming to IS:13947-4-1/IEC:947-4-1 having provision of mechanical interlocking, auxiliary contacts, Din rail mounting type including making connections, testing etc. as required.					
157.00	4 pole Power contactors with following AC 1 Rating					
158.00	63 Amp	2.000	Each	2828.80	5657.60	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Sixty Only
158.10	P & F push button actuators and integral contact block of dia. 22.5 mm including making connection etc. as required.					
159.00	Non luminous type	4.000	Each	68.00	272.00	INR Two Hundred & Seventy Two Only
160.00	P&F of mechanical / digital time switch having following day / week programme and minimum 100 hours reserve and AC1 rating of 16-20 amperes including making connection, programming etc. as required					
160.10	One day & week reserve (digital type)	2.000	Each	4596.80	9193.60	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Sixty Only
161.00	SITC of quick make and quick break 3 pole current limiting MCCB having following current rating, short circuit breaking capacity at 440/415 V, 50 Hz; O/L & S/C settings and conforming to IS 60947-2 / IEC 60947-2 with front face and centralised adjustable, line load interchangeability, having positive isolation capability, provision for UVR , shunt trip , earth fault trip, push (test) to trip, including making connections with lugs & spreaders, etc. as required.					
162.00	With Thermal Magnetic release					
162.10	up to 100 Amp , 25 kA, adjustable O/L & fixed S/C setting, Ics = 100 % Icu	4.000	Each	3825.60	15302.40	INR Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred & Two and Paise Forty Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
163.00	SITC of quick make and quick break 4 POLE current limiting MCCB having following current rating, short circuit breaking capacity at 440/415 V, 50 Hz; O/L & S/C settings and conforming to IS 60947-2 / IEC 60947-2 with front face and centralised adjustable, line load interchangeability, having positive isolation capability, provision for UVR , shunt trip ,earth fault trip, push (test) to trip , including making connections with lugs & spreaders, etc. as required.					
164.00	With Thermal Magnetic release					
164.10	400 Amp ,35 kA, adjustable O/L & adjustable S/C setting, Ics = 100 % Icu	2.000	Each	19056.80	38113.60	INR Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Sixty Only
165.00	P/Laying P.V.C. / XLPE insulated & P.V.C. sheathed cable of 1.1 KV grade with Copper conductor of IS:1554 P-I / IS :7098 P - I of Group 1 of approved make in ground as per IS:1255 including excavation of 30cmx75cm size trench, 25 cm thick under layer of sand, IInd class bricks covering, refilling earth, compaction of earth, making necessary connection, testing etc. as required of size.					
166.00	2 core 2.5 Sq.mm	810.000	Mtr	97.60	79056.00	INR Seventy Nine Thousand & Fifty Six Only
166.10	8 core 2.5 Sq.mm	550.000	Mtr	243.20	133760.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only
167.00	12 core 2.5 Sq.mm	550.000	Mtr	306.40	168520.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
168.00	4 core 4.0 Sq.mm	550.000	Mtr	234.40	128920.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
168.10	Supplying and making one end termination with heavy duty single compression brass gland SIBG type, heavy duty aluminium lugs duly crimped with crimping tool, PVC tape etc for following size of Armoured PVC insulated & PVC sheathed/ XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1100 volt grade as required of size.					
169.00	3.5 x 25.0 sq.mm	14.000	Per Set.	91.20	1276.80	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Eighty Only
170.00	3.5 x 240.0 sq.mm	4.000	Per Set.	373.60	1494.40	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Forty Only
170.10	P & Laying XLPE insulated IS:7098/II/85 of Group1 and approved make H.T.cable for working voltage 11 K.V.Earthed direct in ground including excavation of 30cmx100cm size trench, 25cm layer of river sand, IInd class bricks covering, refilling earth, compaction of earth, making necessary connection testing etc.as required of size.					
171.00	3 core 70.0 Sq.mm	225.000	Mtr	603.20	135720.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
172.00	3 core 185.0 Sq.mm	1050.000	Mtr	1012.80	1063440.00	INR Ten Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
172.10	3 core 300.0 Sq.mm	670.000	Mtr	1359.20	910664.00	INR Nine Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Four Only
173.00	Providing & making heat shrinkable type indoor/outdoor/straight through terminations/joint kit of Group1 and approved make suitable for XLPE insulated 11 KV / 33 KV cable, with required components, prepration of cable ends,testing etc. as required of following sizes .					
174.00	11 KV End Termination Kit Indoor type					
174.10	3 core 70/95 Sq.mm	2.000	Set.	3600.00	7200.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
175.00	3 core 120/150/185/225 Sq.mm	8.000	Set.	4000.00	32000.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Only
176.00	3 core 240/300 Sq.mm	4.000	Set.	4360.00	17440.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
176.10	11 KV End Termination Kit Outdoor type					
177.00	3 core 70/95 Sq.mm	2.000	Set.	4560.00	9120.00	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
178.00	3 core 120/150/185/225 Sq.mm	7.000	Set.	5200.00	36400.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only
178.10	3 core 240/300 Sq.mm	4.000	Set.	5600.00	22400.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
179.00	33 KV End Termination Kit Outdoor type					
180.00	3 core 240/400 Sq.mm	4.000	Set.	8085.12	32340.48	INR Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty and Paise Forty Eight Only
180.10	P & Laying XLPE insulated IS:7098/II/85 of Group1 and approved make H.T.cable for working voltage 33 K.V.Earthed direct in ground including excavation of 30cmx120cm size trench, 25cm layer of river sand, IInd class bricks covering, refilling earth, compaction of earth, making necessary connection testing etc.as required of size.					
181.00	3 core 300.0 Sq.mm	700.000	Mtr	1988.80	1392160.00	INR Thirteen Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Only
182.00	Plate Earthing as per IS:3043 with copper Earth plate of size 600mm x 600mm x 3.0mm by embodying 3 to 4 mtr. below the ground level with 25 mm dia. G.I. 'B' class watering Pipe including all accessories like nut, bolts, reducer, nipple, wire meshed funnel, and C.C. finished chamber covered with hinged type with locking arrangement C.I. Cover, C.I. Frame of size 300mm x 300mm complete with alternate layers of salt and coke/charcoal, testing of earth resistance as required.	14.000	Set.	7360.00	103040.00	INR One Lakh Three Thousand & Forty Only

Tender Inviting Authority: JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
Name of Work:- Electrification of JDA Residential scheme, Lohamandi, JDA, Jaipur
Contract No: EE (Elect-IV)/07/2021-22

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
182.10	Supply and erection of GI Octagonal / Conical pole of following length and dimension as per table E-10 with base plate on the cement concrete foundation of M-20 grade (1:1.5:3) with the help of anchor bolts of grade 6.8 (IS: 1367 P III). The pole shall have a weatherproof flush door and locking arrangements. The complete work shall be supervised and certified by the manufacturers for satisfactory supply, erection, testing and commissioning					
183.00	Octagonal MS Poles made of S-355JO grade steel sheet , folded lengthwise to obtained Octagonal shape, having single longitudinal seam weld and hot dipped galvanised internally & externally in accordance with IS 2629. (See Table E - 10 for specs.)					
184.00	9 Mtr.	18.000	Each	13440.00	241920.00	INR Two Lakh Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Only
184.10	Supply, Erection and Fixing of hot dipped galvanised Overhang (48.3 X 3.25 mm) with cap (400 x 88.9 / 114.3 x 3.25 mm) over the existing poles					
185.00	Single arm overhang	18.000	Mtr	712.00	12816.00	INR Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen Only

Tender Inviting Authority: JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
Name of Work:- Electrification of JDA Residential scheme, Lohamandi, JDA, Jaipur
Contract No: EE (Elect-IV)/07/2021-22

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
186.00	P & F of IP 65 protected LED Flood Light Luminaire made of single piece powder coated pressure die cast/Extruded Aluminium housing with heat dissipation fins on housing, Toughened glass cover with suitable lens on LEDs to achieve various beam angles. Input power (including driver loss) not more than 40W/60W/ 90W/120W/160W with luminous Efficacy > 80 Lumen/W (WARM WHITE) & > 85 Lumens / w (cool white) (As per LM79). Appropriate beam angle lens 45°/60°/80°/70°x140° (High Mast) to be used as per requirement. LEDs of Cree/Nichia/Osram/Philips make is to be used at 1W/2W, CRI > 70 and CCT 2700 K - 6500K. The integral SMPS based electronic driver must have efficiency > 85%, Power factor > 0.95, THD < 20% and input Voltage range of 90-270 VAC at 50 Hz. System life of 25000 Burning Hours with 70% of initial Lumens maintained. Fixtures must be in compliance with IS/CE Standards. Approved make : Philips, Bajaj.					
186.10	High Power LED Flood Light 60W	18.000	Each	8800.00	158400.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
187.00	P & F of IP 65 protected LED Street Light Luminaire on existing brackets. Fixture made of powder coated single piece pressure die cast aluminium housing with heat dissipation fins on housing with UV stablized PC/ Toughened glass cover and lens/ reflector. Input power (including driver loss) range from 20-25W/30-40W/80-90W/ 110-120W with luminous Efficacy > 80 Lumen/W (warm white) & > 85 lumen/W (cool white) (As per LM79). LEDs of Cree/Nichia/OSram/Philips make is to be used at 1W/2W per LED, CRI > 70 and CCT 2700 K - 6500K. The integral SMPS based electronic driver must have efficiency > 85%, Power factor > 0.95, THD < 20% and input Voltage range of 90-270 VAC at 50 Hz. System life of 25000 Burning Hours with 70% of initial Lumens maintained. Fixtures must be in compliance with IS/CE Standards. Approved make : Philips, Bajaj Surya					
188.00	IP - 65 Protected LED Street Light Luminaire					
188.10	LED Street Light fixture 110-120 Watt	18.000	Each	18920.00	340560.00	INR Three Lakh Forty Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
189.00	Supply and fixing of 11kV, 400 Amp 3pole, central pot rotating double break type isolator (IS:9921 part I toV) without earth blade operating mechanism with GI spring loaded reverse loop type fixed contact, solid hard drawn electrolytic copper tubular moving contact with silver/ nickel plated at end points, 9 nos post insulator of 12 kV (IS:2554 & IS 5350 part III), hot dipped galvanising hard ware, nut, bolts etc complete in all respect as per specification of Discom.(Type tested by ERDA/CPRI.)	24.000	Each	10520.00	252480.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Only
190.00	Supply and fixing of distribution type Lightning arrestor 9 kV, 10 kA (IS:3070) with mounting breaking to be installed on existing DP structure. (Type tested by ERDA/CPRI.)	18.000	Each	1908.00	34344.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Four Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
190.10	Supply & Erection of lattice structure of height 11 mtr in alignment, including excavation of pit and Providing and laying of cement concrete in ratio 1:3:6 using 43 grade cement, river sand and 12 mm to 20 graded blast crusher broken in pit/ found cement plaster upto 0.50mtr. from top to bottom in 1:3:6 ratio and paint of tower of approved make two coat of red oxide paint and one coat of aluminium paint before installation and one coat of paint after irrection work completed as per technical specifications & drawing of DISCOM.	6.000	Each	24400.00	146400.00	INR One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only
191.00	Supply and fixing 33kV Disc insulator 120KN (IS 731/ 1971) with minimum creepage distance of 300mm on existing bracket including all accessories like hot dipped GI spindle and nuts etc (as per specification of Discom).					
192.00	B & S type hardware 120KN	17.000	Each	600.00	10200.00	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred Only
192.10	B & S disc insulator 120KN	36.000	Each	500.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
193.00	SITC of battery bank of min 150 AH capacity comprising SMF/VRLA batteries , MS / Teakwood battery stand , interconnect wiring etc as required complete in all respect of rating:					
194.00	110 V DC	2.000	Each	153000.00	306000.00	INR Three Lakh Six Thousand Only
194.10	SITC of FCBC (Float cum boost charger)suitable for 415V +/-10%, 50 Hz , 1-? / 3 -? Input & 24/ 48 /110 V DC OutputNatural Cooled, free standing in Sheet Steel enclosure,SCR controlled , regulation +/-1% , Efficiency > 75% on FLAC/ DC Instruments, Selector Switch ,Built in DC Distribution Board (6 No MCB), indication , control as required of following rating:					

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
195.00	25 A + 25 A	3.000	Each	67500.00	202500.00	INR Two Lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
196.00	Supply & fabrication steel structure with MS channel / angle / joist / ISMB / sheet etc. including welding, rivetting, cutting, nut & bolt , Painting etc. as required.	3200.000	Kg.	67.20	215040.00	INR Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand &Forty Only
196.10	Supply and erection of 7.5 Mtr. "AB-1" type sub-station structure fabricated from M.S. Angle 65 × 65 × 6 mm with bracing of M.S. Flat 50 × 6 mm including excavation of pits of size 1 × 1 × 1.25 meter (as per specification & drawing approved by Nigam) Steel Wt. 350 Kg. Each structure.	12.000	Nos.	19000.00	228000.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only
197.00	33 KV Sub-station type (30KV 10 KA Sub-station Class)	6.000	Set.	17995.00	107970.00	INR One Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Only
198.00	Supply and erection of 4.3 Mtr. long"C" type beam fabricated from ISA M.S. angle 65 X 65 X6mm with bracing of M.S. flat 50 X 6mm of "AB" and AB structure with nut and bolts 5" dia (as per specification & drawing approved by Nigam) steel wt. 195Hg. Each Structure.	6.000	Set.	13000.00	78000.00	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Only
198.10	Providing and fixing of G.I. Pipe of 125 mm diameter. B-Class (IS:1239 mark), at the starting and finishing point of 11 KV underground cables and to lay & clamp vertically with the existing support including labour charges.	33.000	Mtr	950.00	31350.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
199.00	Constn. of 33/11 KV Transformers plate form 2.4 × 2.4 × 2.0 Mtrs. including excavation in all type of soil up to the depth of 900 mm, foundation concrete in C.C. - 1 : 5 : 10 for 150 mm thickness brick masonry in cement mortar of mix. 1:8 with top of the plate form finished with 100 mm layer of C.C. 1:2:4 alongwith 2 Nos. M.S. Rails 90 Pounds of 2.4 Mtr. length each, alongwith cement plaster - 20 mm thick of mix ration 1 : 6, on all the exposed surfaces of the plate form - complete in all respect.	2.000	Each	20000.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
200.00	Constn. of 33 KV Kiosk/VCB Plate form 3.0 × 1.3 × 1.3 Mtrs. mm, foundation concrete in C.C. - 1 : 5 : 10 for 150 mm thickness, stone masonry in cement mortar of mix. 1:8 with top of the plate form finished with 100 mm layer of C.C. 1:2:4 including fixing of foundation bolts and cement plaster - 20 mm thick of mix ration 1 : 6, on all the exposed surfaces of the plate form - complete in all respect.	8.000	Each	7000.00	56000.00	INR Fifty Six Thousand Only
200.10	Supply and erection of 6.0 Mtr. "AB-1" type sub-station structure fabricated from M.S. Angle 65 × 65 × 6 mm with bracing of M.S. Flat 50 × 6 mm including excavation of pits of size 0.9 × 0.9 × 1 meter (as per specification & drawing approved by Nigam) Steel Wt. 280 Kg. Each structure.	6.000	Each	16000.00	96000.00	INR Ninety Six Thousand Only
201.00	One H/w with 3 Disc insulator (120KN) for Panthe	19.000	Set.	3700.00	70300.00	INR Seventy Thousand Three Hundred Only
202.00	PG Clamp for ACSR Panther to Panther	76.000	Nos.	317.00	24092.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand & Ninety Two Only
202.10	T/Clamp for Panther to Panther	76.000	Nos.	230.00	17480.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Only
203.00	ACSR panther conductor	436.000	Nos.	228.00	99408.00	INR Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eight Only
204.00	36 KV VCB, 1250 Amp	12.000	Set.	351815.00	4221780.00	INR Forty Two Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Only
204.10	12 KV VCB, 630 Amp. (Indoor Type)	11.000	Set.	376667.00	4143337.00	INR Forty One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Seven Only
205.00	33KV CT (1 Set of 3 Nos.) 240-120-60/5A-5A	6.000	Set.	160000.00	960000.00	INR Nine Lakh Sixty Thousand Only
206.00	33KV CT (1 Set of 3 Nos.) 400-200-100/5A-5A	12.000	Set.	180000.00	2160000.00	INR Twenty One Lakh Sixty Thousand Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
206.10	33KV PT, 33 KV/110 V	5.000	Set.	90834.00	454170.00	INR Four Lakh Fifty Four Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Only
207.00	11KV PT, 11 KV/110 V	2.000	Set.	35070.00	70140.00	INR Seventy Thousand One Hundred & Forty Only
208.00	11KV RVT, 11 KV/110 V	2.000	Set.	36500.00	73000.00	INR Seventy Three Thousand Only
208.10	11KVCT (1 Set of 3 Nos) 300-150-100/5A-5A	4.000	Sqmm.	115000.00	460000.00	INR Four Lakh Sixty Thousand Only
209.00	Supply and fixing of X-15 type structure for isolator made of M.S. Angle of size 75×75×6 mm for main and 65×65×6 mm M.S. Angle for bracing including execution of pit of required size complete in all respect as per latest specification of JVVNL approximate weight 150 Kg	7.000	Cum.	12140.00	84980.00	INR Eighty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Only
210.00	SITC of control and relay panel including checking of wiring and conducting all pre commissioning tests before energisation satisfactory operation of all equipment existing thereof complete in all respect as per latest specifications of Discom.					
210.10	33 KV control panel feeder Type	6.000	Set.	182500.00	1095000.00	INR Ten Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Only
211.00	Earth work in excavation/ by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5m in width as well as 10 sum on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed:	64.000	Cum.	404.80	25907.20	INR Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Seven and Paise Twenty Only
212.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level.					
212.10	M15 grade Nominal Mix					
213.00	1: 2: 4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	254.000	Cum.	4192.00	1064768.00	INR Ten Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Eight Only

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
214.00	SITC of control and relay panel including checking of wiring and conducting all pre commissioning tests before energisation satisfactory operation of all equipment existing there of complete in all respect as per latest specifications of Discom.					
214.10	33 KV control panel transformer Type	2.000	Set.	235565.00	471130.00	INR Four Lakh Seventy One Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Only
215.00	SITC of 33/11 KV, 8 MVA, star delta power transformer	2.000	Nos.	5261250.00	10522500.00	INR One Crore Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
216.00	Supply & Erection of lattice structure of height 11 mtr in alignment, including excavation of pit and Providing and laying of cement concrete in ratio 1:3:6 using 43 grade cement, river sand and 12 mm to 20 graded blast crusher broken in pit/ found cement plaster upto 0.50mtr. from top to bottom in 1:3:6 ratio and paint of tower of approved make two coat of red oxide paint and one coat of aluminium paint before installation and one coat of paint after irrection work completed as per technical specifications & drawing of DISCOM.	26.000	Each	24400.00	634400.00	INR Six Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred Only
216.10	Providing & making heat shrinkable type indoor/outdoor/straight through terminations/joint kit of Group1 and approved make suitable for XLPE insulated 11 KV / 33 KV cable, with required components, prepration of cable ends,testing etc. as required of following sizes .					
217.00	11 KV End Termination Kit Outdoor type					
218.00	3 core 240/300 Sq.mm	48.000	Set.	5600.00	268800.00	INR Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
218.10	33 KV End Termination Kit Outdoor type					
219.00	3 core 240/400 Sq.mm	44.000	Set.	8085.12	355745.28	INR Three Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Twenty Eight Only
220.00	33 KV Straight Through Joint Kit					
220.10	3 core 240/400 Sq.mm	48.000	Set.	24229.44	1163013.12	INR Eleven Lakh Sixty Three Thousand &Thirteen and Paise Twelve Only

Tender Inviting Authority: JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
Name of Work:- Electrification of JDA Residential scheme, Lohamandi, JDA, Jaipur
Contract No: EE (Elect-IV)/07/2021-22

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
221.00	Supply and installation of spike of M.S. rod 20mm dia 3.0mtr. long for earthing of (tower/pole) drive into earth by mechanical means sturcture connection the spike with cross arm top hamper PCC pole, lattics tower to earth etc. complete as per technical specification of DISCOM	43.000	Set.	520.00	22360.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
222.00	P & Laying XLPE insulated IS:7098/II/85 of Group1 and approved make H.T.cable for working voltage 11 K.V.Earthed direct in ground including excavation of 30cmx100cm size trench, 25cm layer of river sand, IInd class bricks covering, refilling earth, compaction of earth, making necessary connection testing etc.as required of size.					
222.10	3 core 185.0 Sq.mm	5000.000	Mtr	1012.80	5064000.00	INR Fifty Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Only
223.00	S & Laying following size earth wire/strip in horizontal or vertical run in ground/surface/recess including riveting, soldering, saddles, making connection etc. as required.					
224.00	8 SWG G.I. (Hot Dipped) Wire	540.000	Mtr	7.20	3888.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
224.10	S & Laying following size ' B ' class G.I. Pipe confirming to IS : 1239 P - 1 (1990) with accessories for laying earth conductor/strip / cable in ground/surface/recess as required					
225.00	100 mm dia.	280.000	Mtr	533.60	149408.00	INR One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eight Only
226.00	125 mm dia.	150.000	Mtr	740.00	111000.00	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Only

Tender Inviting Authority: JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
Name of Work:- Electrification of JDA Residential scheme, Lohamandi, JDA, Jaipur
Contract No: EE (Elect-IV)/07/2021-22

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
226.10	Supply and fixing of 11kV, 400 Amp 3pole, central pot rotating double break type isolator (IS:9921 part I toV) without earth blade operating mechanism with GI spring loaded reverse loop type fixed contact, solid hard drawn electrolytic copper tubular moving contact with silver/ nickel plated at end points, 9 nos post insulator of 12 kV (IS:2554 & IS 5350 part III), hot dipped galvanising hard ware, nut, bolts etc complete in all respect as per specification of Discom.(Type tested by ERDA/CPRI.)	23.000	Each	10520.00	241960.00	INR Two Lakh Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Only
227.00	P & Laying XLPE insulated IS:7098/II/85 of Group1 and approved make H.T.cable for working voltage 33 K.V.Earthed direct in ground including excavation of 30cmx120cm size trench, 25cm layer of river sand, IInd class bricks covering, refilling earth, compaction of earth, making necessary connection testing etc.as required of size.					
228.00	3 core 300.0 Sq.mm	24040.000	Mtr	1988.80	47810752.00	INR Four Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Ten Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Two Only
228.10	SITC of Cutting back up surface up to 2 Mtr. Depth by digging by Bogi including all layers of crust for laying pipe line etc. and making good to original condition (excluding cost of bitumen)	24000.000	Mtr	288.00	6912000.00	INR Sixty Nine Lakh Twelve Thousand Only

Tender Inviting Authority: JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR
Name of Work:- Electrification of JDA Residential scheme, Lohamandi, JDA, Jaipur
Contract No: EE (Elect-IV)/07/2021-22

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
229.00	Supply and fixing of 33 KV, 630 Amp 3 pole, central pot rotating double break type isolator (IS: 9921 part I to V) without earth blade operating mechanism with GI spring loaded reverse loop type fixed contact, solid hard drawn electrolytic copper tubular moving contact with silver / nickle plated and points, 18 nos post insulator of 12 KV (IS 2554 & IS 5350 part III), hot dipped galvanising hard ware, nut, bolts etc. complete in all respect as per specification of Discom (Type tested by ERDA CPRI).	26.000	Each	26910.00	699660.00	INR Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Only
Total in Figures					190687045.44	INR Nineteen Crore Six Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand & Forty Five and Paise Forty Four Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				